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SHOT THIS YEAR THEY WILL DO SO
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METHODOLOGY

The survey was conducted with 1,656 Canadians aged 16 and over, from December 9 to
14, 2022. A random sample of panelists were invited to complete the survey from a set
of partner panels based on the Lucid exchange platform. These partners are typically
double opt-in survey panels, blended to manage out potential skews in the data from a
single source.

The margin of error for a comparable probability-based random sample of the same
size is +/- 2.41%, 19 times out of 20.

The data were weighted according to census data to ensure that the sample matched
Canada’s population according to age, gender, and region. Totals may not add up to 100
due to rounding.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

* Almost half (47%) of Canadians say they received the flu shot this year, which aligns with the expectations in
an when half of Canadians said they intended to get the shot.

* Those over 60 years of age (66%) and university educated Canadians are more likely to have had a flu
shot.

* Only 5% of those who have not gotten the flu shot already still intend to get one this year, while 18%
indicated they “probably will”.

* Among the 4 in 10 Canadians who have not gotten the flu shot and do not intend to get it, the top reasons

given are a lack of belief in the flu shot’s effectiveness (32%), vaccine fatigue (30%), a lack of perceived need
(24%), and the belief that the flu is not serious (21%).



https://www.pharmacists.ca/cpha-ca/function/utilities/pdf-server.cfm?thefile=/cpha-on-the-issues/CPhA-Flu-Shot-Survey_Aug-2022.pdf
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UPTAKE OF FLU SHOT THIS YEAR

“Yes HENo = Notsure
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Have you gotten a flu shot this year?



UPTAKE OF FLU SHOT THIS YEAR

REGION

AGE GROUP

GENDER

EDUCATION

Have you gotten a flu shot this year?

Total

BC

AB
SK/MB
ON
QC
ATL

16-29
30-44
45-59

60+

Male
Female

HS or less
College
University

47% 52%

-
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54% 45%
47% 52%
41% 58%
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49%
55%

55%
55%
46%
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LIKELIHOOD OF GETTING THE FLU SHOT THIS SEASON

e N
Definitely will 5%
23%
Will
Probably will 18%
\_ %
;- N
Probably will not - 29%
71%
Will not
Definitely will not - 42%
\_ J

Not sure

[IF NO] How likely are you to get a flu shot this flu season?

6%

59%
of Canadians will
get the flu shot
this season if
everyone follows
through




LIKELIHOOD OF GETTING THE FLU SHOT THIS SEASON

Female 6%

27% 45%

HS or less %
EDUCATION College
University 5

30% 47%

27% 45%

30% 33%

Total 29% 42%
BC 29% 36%
AB [IA 24% 51%
REGION SK/MB 21% 38%
ON 32% 36%
QC 28% 56%
ATL 27% 37%
16-29 33% 36%
AGE GROUP 30-44 29% 41%
45-59 (L% 25% 45%
60+ 28% 48%
GENDER Male 30% 40%
| 6%

B Definitely will Probably will B Probably will not Bl Definitely will not Not sure

[IF NO] How likely are you to get a flu shot this flu season?



REASONS FOR NOT GETTING THE FLU SHOT

The flu shot doesn't prevent you from o
: 32%
getting the flu
| am tired of getting vaccines - 30%
I'm healthy, so | don't need a flu shot - 24%

| don't think the flu is a serious health

condition

I don't think the flu shot is safe - 19%

I'm worried the flu shot will give me the flu . 10%

I don't have time to get it . 9%

| got the flu shot last year so | don't need to

o,
get it this year I 3%

Other - 13%

[IF PROBABLY/ DEFINITELY WILL NOT] Why have you decided not to get a flu shot this year? Please select all that apply
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